



BID SCHEDULE

SCHEDULE A - BASE BID					
Bid Item No.	Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price in Figures (Dollars and Cents)	Extension Total in Figures (Dollars and Cents)
1	Furnish and Install Asphalt Emulsion for Tack Coat (0.02 gal/s.y.) <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents	Gallon	615	5.50	3382.50
2	Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method, 3/4" Shim Course, 1/2" mix <u>sixty seven</u> Dollars and <u>ninety nine</u> Cents	Ton	1,315	67.99	89,406.85
3	Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method, 1.5" Wearing Course, 1/2" mix <u>sixty seven</u> Dollars and <u>ninety nine</u> Cents	Ton	2,635	67.99	179,153.65
4	Cold Planing Existing Bituminous Surfaces to 1.5" depth <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>one</u> Cent	Square Yard	330	5.05	1666.50
5	Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method, Where Directed <u>one hundred and six</u> Dollars and <u>eight</u> Cents	Ton	20	126.00	2520.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A, BASE BID
 Basis of Award

a.c. at 540.00

276,129.50

SCHEDULE B - BID ADDITIVES					
Bid Item No.	Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price in Figures (Dollars and Cents)	Extension Total in Figures (Dollars and Cents)
1A	Asphalt Emulsion for Tack Coat <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>fifty</u> Cents	Gallon	140	5.50	770.00



Bid Item No.	Description and Unit Price in Words	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price in Figures (Dollars and Cents)	Extension Total in Figures (Dollars and Cents)
2A	Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method, 3/4" Shim Course, 1/2" mix <u>sixty seven</u> Dollars and <u>ninety nine</u> Cents	Ton	295	67. ⁹⁹	20,057. ⁰⁵
3A	Hot Bituminous Pavement, Machine Method, 1.5" Wearing Course, 1/2" mix <u>sixty seven</u> Dollars and <u>ninety nine</u> Cents	Ton	590	67. ⁹⁹	40,114. ¹⁰
4A	Cold Planing Existing Bituminous Surfaces to 1.5" depth <u>five</u> Dollars and <u>five</u> Cents	Square Yard	120	5. ⁰⁵	606. ⁰⁰
5A	Furnish and Install Hot Bituminous Pavement, Hand Method, Where Directed <u>one hundred</u> Dollars and <u>00</u> Cents	Ton	—	126. ⁰⁰	—

TOTAL - SCHEDULE B

⁶
acc @ 540.⁰⁰

61,547.¹⁵

Notes to Bidders:

1. The Basis of Award will be the Total Base Bid (Schedule A).
2. The OWNER may add all, some or none of the quantities in Schedule B dependent on the Total Base Bid (Schedule A) amount.
3. The OWNER reserves the right to waive any informalities or minor defects or reject any and all bids or to take any other action that is in their own best interest.
4. The OWNER will be responsible for providing all traffic signage and traffic control for the work.

PART B – BID CONDITIONS

1. This Proposal shall be filled in by the BIDDER with the prices written in both words and numerals and extensions made by him/her. In case of discrepancy between words and numerals, the amount shown in words shall govern.
2. In the case of discrepancy between the Unit Price given and the Total Price of an Item, the Unit Price shall govern.
3. The apparent Low Bidder will be determined based upon the lowest price bid for Total Base Bid.
4. The OWNER reserves the right to waive any informalities in the submitted bids and to reject any or all bids and to accept the bid that is deemed the most favorable to the interests of the OWNER.